ds313.fm  Page 1  Friday, April 18, 2008  10:26 AM
This product is undergoing discontinuance. Please refer to XCN07010, Product Discontinuation Notice, for more
information on last-time purchases and replacement products.
Introduction
Spartan®-3L Field-Programmable Gate Arrays (FPGAs)
consume less static current than corresponding members
of the standard Spartan-3 family. Spartan-3L devices pro-
vide the identical function, features, timing, and pinout of the

Table  2:  Signal Standards Supported by the Spartan-3L Family
Standard
Category Description
VCCO
(V) Class IOSTANDARD
DCI
Option
Single-Ended
GTL Gunning Transceiver Logic N/A Terminated GTL Yes
Plus GTLP Yes
HSTL High-Speed Transceiver Logic 1.5 I HSTL_I Yes
III HSTL_III Yes
1.8 I HSTL_I_18 Yes
II HSTL_II_18 Yes
III HSTL_III_18 Yes
LVCMOS Low-Voltage CMOS 1.2 N/A LVCMOS12 No
1.5 N/A LVCMOS15 Yes
1.8 N/A LVCMOS18 Yes
2.5 N/A LVCMOS25 Yes
3.3 N/A LVCMOS33 Yes
LVTTL Low-Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic 3.3 N/A LVTTL No
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect 3.0 33 MHz PCI33_3 No
SSTL Stub Series Terminated Logic 1.8 N/A (± 6.7 mA) SSTL18_I Yes
N/A (± 13.4 mA) SSTL18_II No